

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 5
(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

On page 1, in line 3, strike “proposing an alteration to” and substitute “providing for”.

On page 2, in line 6, strike “\$158,200” and substitute “\$150,600”; in line 7, strike “138,200” and substitute “131,600”; in line 9, strike “\$133,200” and substitute “\$126,800”; in line 10, strike “130,000” and substitute “123,800”; in line 12, strike “\$125,600” and substitute “\$119,600”; in line 14, strike “\$130,000” and substitute “\$123,800”; and in line 15, strike “117,100” and substitute “111,500”.